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THE MINISTER OF SUPPLY AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI R.K. KHADIL-
KAR) : Nil.

Auctioners and suppliers to Government are selected by the DGS & D on the basis of capacity, past performance and other factors relevant to the proper execution of the work.
There is no system of showing special consideration to an educated and unemployed person in this matter.

WAgd Q& arfwear & wg wontaal #
TEEAT AT

164. st gty SaR AGT
|TIIT FATL Wo Ho

F g awt gaat® w6l 16 T, 1973 F
T TN | AT 77 Fo 131 F fF W@ IR

LY

#1 3GH HIX g a9F $1 FIT F47 (6

qx .

(F) a7 @R § &G (@ TR § wa
TN F1 G0 § Gdg W G S e
gRI IEFT ®T TS Fg& A FT ATH FT A E;
E1ES

(@) afz g, @ e A 3@ @dw § T fom
fear & °

f[Rehabilitation of refugees from erst-while East Pakistan

164. SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD
MATHUR :
SHRI S. C. ANGRE :

Will the Minister of SUPPLY AND REHABILITATION be pleased to refer to the answer to Starred Question 131 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 16th November, 1973 and State :

(a) whether Government have since examined the master plan submitted by the West Bengal Government regarding the rehabilitation of refugees from erstwhile East Pakistan;
and

(b) if so, what decision Government have taken thereon ?]
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+[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF SUPPLY AND REHASI-
LITATION (SHRI G. VENKATSWAMY) :
(a) and (b) Subsequent to the submission of the Master Plan by the West Bengal Government regarding the rehabilitation of displaced persons from former Bast Pakistan, the matter was considered in consultation with the State Government and the Planning Commission.

_The State Government have submitted further proposals for the rehabilitation of the displaced persons.]

Heavy Industrial Unit in Jammu and Kashmir

165. SHRI SALIL KUMAR GANGULI:
Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) the number of heavy industrial units set up in the Jammu and Kashmir since 1948
() in public sector and (ii) in private sector ;

(b) the amount invested in these industries; and

(c) what arethe plans for setting up more such units in that State during the Fifth Five Year Plan period ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRY
(SHRI DALBIR SINGH) : (a)to (¢) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Take over of Distribution System of Coal

166. SHRI DHARAM CHAND JAIN
SHRI KALYAN ROY:
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have any plans under consideration to take over the distribution system of coal produced by mines under the management of Coal Mines Authority of India, Bharat Coking Coal Ltd., and National Coal Development Corporation by eliminating the middlemen: and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor ?

1 IEnglish translation.

